## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Dirk BUMANN	09/09/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Forderung der Wissenschaften e.V.	
Street Address:	Hofgartenstr. 8	
City:	Munchen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	80539	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10505082

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)783-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-783-6040

Email: KHAWVER@ROTHWELLFIGG.COM

Correspondent Name: ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK

Address Line 1: 1425 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2923-655
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert B. Murray

Total Attachments: 1

source=2923-655 assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021203 FRAME: 0657

500586268

:H 840.00

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by:

Max-Planck-Gesellschaft zur Förderung der Wissenschaften e.V. Hofgartenstr. 8 80539 München DE

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled:

Method for identifying tissue-specific regulatory sequences

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventors have affixed their signatures.

BUMANN Dirk	× 1 (Z	$\frac{\chi}{\text{(DATE)}}$
	(SIGNATURE)	(DATE)

PATENT REEL: 021203 FRAME: 0658